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Race Schedule

Meeting Notice
Very important!
- See Page 2!

Race Results

Race Results are posted on the Club Website
http://www.mprre.com/raceresults. himl

2006 Financial Report

Draft Balance Sheet and Draft Income Statement
are included in this newsletter. If you have
questions, ask Christopher Mewhort, Club treasurer.

Membership Applications

Membership applications are available on-line at the
Club’s website as well as being in every newsletter.
Please encourage all your friends in the running
community to joining Mid-Pacific Road Runners

Club. Club members receive a discount on race entry

fees and several wonderful social events each year.

Date & Race Packet Pickup
Time
Sun, Feb 4 | Harold Chapson | Running Room

7 am

8K

Feb 3, 10-5

Sun, Mar
11

6 am

Johnny Faerber
10K

Sun, May
13
7 am

Pearl Harbor
Bike Path 10K

Sun, May

27

6:30 am

Schofield
10-miler

Sun, Jun 17
7 am

Aloha State
Games 10K

Sun, Jul IS
7 am

Lanikai 8K

Sun, Jul 22
7 am

Kailua Beach 8K

Sun, Aug
19

Norman
Tamanaha 15K

6 am

Sun, Sep 2 | Kalaeloa 20K

6 am

Sun, Sep 9 | Old Pali 4.4-mile

7 am

Run




Chuck : =z '
Strang Linda Geoff
Kawana Howard

Sam’s SK

John Joy
Humphreys Schoenecker




Revenues

Race Entry Fees
Membership Fees

Race Sponsorship Revenue
Singlet Revenue

T-shirt Revenue

Social Fees

Donation Revenue
Newsletter donations

Race Administration Revenue
Interest income

Total Revenues

Cost of Sales
Total Cost of Sales
Gross Profit

Expenses

Race HPD

Race Refreshments Expense
Race Awards Expense

Race Safety Expense

Race Shirt Expense

Race Advertising Expense .
Race Photography Expense
Race Misc Expense

Race Prize Money Expense
Race Equipment Rental Expense
Race Timing Expense

Race Misc Expense

Race Fees Expense

Meeting Expense

Tent Rental Expense

Office Supplies Expense
Bad Check Expense
Telephone Expense

Fees & Dues Expense
Bank Fees Expense

Printing Expense
Newsletter expense

Storage Expense

‘Web Hosting Expense
Donation Expense

Social expense

Travel Expense

Penalties Expense

Total Expenses

Net Income

$

$

Mid-Pacific Road Rusiners Club

Income Statement

For the Twelve Months Ending December 31, 2006

Current Month

2,501.00
370.00

4,411.00

0.00
4,411.00

£58.00
(254.85)
0.00
516.25
1,296.87
33851
200.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
500.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
(100.00)
(69.83)
0.00
1.15
0.00
15.00
50.17
0.00
242.88
0.00
0.00
1,565.09
0.00
0.00

4,459.24

(48.24)

5670 §$
8.39
0.00
0.00

19.04
10.20

5.67
0.00

100.00

Year to Date

89,672.00
10,472.00
2,500.00
~180.00
1,253.00
905.00
460.00
800.00
250.00
14.06

101.09

(1.09 $

0.00

106,506.06

6,903.00
4,436.45
2,077.52
1,753.39
24,831.93
2,213.49
200.00
9.266.54
100.00
781.25
13,839.29
493.43
32.00
1,179.13
386.46
1,110.78
75.00
291.81
1,543.50
30.00
608.35
1,606.29
3,197.44
119.40
9,430.00
3,021.28
300,00
(600.00)

89,227.73

17,278.33

For Management Purposes Only

)

84.19
9.83
235
0.17
1.18
0.85
043
0.75
023
0.01

100.00

6.48
4.17
1.95
1.65
23.32
2.08
0.19
8.7
(.09
0.73
12.99
0.46
0.03
1.11
0.36
1.04
0.07
0.27
1.45
0.03
0.57
1.51
3.00
0.11
8.85
2.84
0.28
(0.56)

83.78

16.22



Mid-Pacific Road Runners Club
Balance Sheet
December 31, 2006

ASSETS

Current Assets

Bank of Hawaii 0113 $ 18,795.19

First Hawaiian Bank _ B 5 20&

Total Current Assets : 23,795.19
Property and Equipment i

Total Property and Equipment 0.00
Other Assets L

Total Other Assets D 0.00
Total Assets $ 2379519

LIABILITIES AND CAPITAL

Current Liabilities L |

Total Current Liabilities 0.00
Long-Term Liabilities i o

Total Long-Term Liabilities . . 0—00

| Total Liabilities 0.00

Capital

Undistributed Surplus $ 6,516.86

Net Income L 1 7,27_8_.2

| Total Capital 23,795.19._

Total Liabilities & Capital $ 23,795.19

Unaudited - For Management Purposes Only




Cyndi Medeiros, John Simonds, & Jeoff Howard

Ron Pate

2006 Readiness Series

Awards

McCoy Pavilion

Ken Best

Rebecca Loflin, Geoff Howard, & John Simonds Andrew Taylor, Geoff Howard, & John Simonds



Anthony McWhorter & John Simonds Dennis Toba & John Simonds

Halina Zaleski, Tesh Teshima, & Chris Mewhaort

Mindy Okutani & Jeoff Howard Brian Kawamoto & Geoff Howard



Place Runner

Dario Herrera
Kevin Davies
Tim Noonan
Malcom Gray
Ariel Salinas
Hiro Kawai

Lou Tomsic
Kari Tanimoto
9 Paul Lapage

10 Tiffany Torres
11 Danny Espinosa
12 Kristy Rice

13 Joseph Allen

14 Ryo Katsuyama
15 Freddy Halmes
16 Gerald Foletta
17 Kelly Noonan
18 Bob Olshausen
19 John Stockton
20 Kane Ng-Osorio
21 Tom Craven

22 James Wong

23 Ro Woodbury
24 Mark Essenberg
25 Emi Tanaka

26 Joe Roy

27 M Pietrusewsky
28 Glenn Rediger
29 Armando Veliz
30 Asti Tomsic
31Eloida Worley
32 Dennis Swart
33 Gino Merez

34 JB Nation

35 Kenji Iwasa

(=B e R L

36 Giovanna Aguilera

37 Mark Ita

38 Calvin Azama
39 Ty Dano

40 Don Nusbaum
41 Linda Moran

42 Judith Inazu

43 Jim Hollyer

44 R Adam-Terem
45 Jaime Ubongen
46 Mikhail Han

47 Laureen Brennan
48 Noel Mackisoc
49 Amy Baran

50 Jeannie Rhoads
51 Warren Watts
52 Raquel Rethwisch
53 Scotty Anderson
54 Bill Darrah

55 Mark Correia

56 Halina Zaleski
57 Nancy Woodburn
58 Joy Schoenecker
59 Meg Reford

Place, sex Place, div Time Pace
1/45M  1/5 M25-29 39:33  6:22
2/45M 2/5 M25-29 40:47 6:34
3/45M 1/4 M35-39 41:30 6:40
4/45M 3/5 M25-29 43:19 6:58
5/45M 4/5 M25-29 43:42 7:02
6/45M 1/7 M40-44 43:53  7:03
7/45M  2/7 M40-44 44:09 7:06
1/25F 1/2 F20-24 45:21 7:18
8/45M 1/8 M45-49 45:26 7:18
2/25F  1/3 F25-29 45:30 7:19
9/45M 2/4 M35-39 46:18 7:27
3/25F 2/3 F25-29 46:42 7:31
10/45M 2/8 M45-49 46:45 7:31
11/45M 5/5 M25-29 47:44  7:41
12/45M 3/7 M40-44 48:15 7:46
13/45M 3/8 M45-49 48:38 7:49
4/25F 1/4 F40-44 48:56 7:52
14/45M 4/7 M40-44 49:01 153
15/45M 5/7 M40-44 49:07 7:54
16/45M 1/1 M30-34 49:16 7:56
17/45M 1/5 M55-59 49:48  8:01
18/45M 1/5 M50-54 51:42  8:19
19/45M 2/5 M55-59 52:08 8:23
20/45M 6/7 M40-44 52:24 8:26
5/25F  2/4 F40-44 53:04 8:32
21/45M 2/5 M50-54 53:08 8:33
22/45M 1/3 M60-64 53:30 8:36
23/45M 3/5 M50-54 53:31 8:37
24/45M 3/4 M35-39 53:38 8:38
6/25F 1/1 F35-39 53:45 8:39
7/25F  2/2 F20-24 54:00 8:41
25/45M 3/5 MS55-59 54:48 8:49
26/45M 4/8 M45-49 54:49 8:49
27/45M 4/5 MS55-59 54:56  8:50
28/45M 1/2 M50-59 55:40 8:57
8/25F 1/1 F45-49 56:12 9:02
29/45M 5/8 M45-49 58:47 9:27
30/45M 4/5 M50-54 58:52  9:28
31/45M 2/2 M50-59 59:03 9:30
32/45M 1/1 M20-24 59:05 9:30
9/25F 1/4 F50-54 59:11 9:31
10/25F 1/4 F55-59 59:30 9:34
33/45M 6/8 M45-49 59:51 9:38
11/25F 2/4 F55-59 1:00:06 9:40
34/45M 4/4 M35-39 1:00:26 9:43
35/45M 1/1 M10-14 1:02:51 10:07
12/25F 1/2 F65-69 1:03:54 10:17
36/45M 7/7 M40-44 1:04:02 10:18
13/25F 3/3 F25-29 1:04:26 10:22
14/25F 1/1 F15-19 1:04:26 10:22
37/45M 2/3 M60-64 1:04:29 10:23
15/25F 1/1 F30-34 1:04:32 10:23
38/45M 3/3 M60-64 1:05:25 10:32
39/45M 5/5 MS55-59 1:07:12 10:49
40/45M 7/8 M45-49 1:07:29 10:52
16/25F 3/4 F55-59 1:08:09 10:58
17/25F 2/4 F50-54 1:09:00 11:06
18/25F 2/2 F65-69 1:09:12 11:08
19/25F 1/2 F40-49 1:09:37 11:12

60 Carrie McCabe

61 K Chan-Halberndt

62 John Sarich

63 Marsha Kitagawa
64 John Simonds

65 Michelle Arnold
66 Shawn Moynahan
67 Naoto Inada

68 Chris Mewhort
69 Mike Nishimoto
70 Beth Blackburn

20/25F 2/2
21/25F 4/4
41/45M 1/1
22/25F 3/4
42/45M 1/1
23/25F 3/4
24/25F 4/4
43/45M 1/1
44/45M 5/5
45/45M 8/8
25/25F 4/4

F40-49 1:09:38
F55-59 1:10:14
M65-69 1:10:23
F50-54 1:13:54
M70-74 1:14:19
F40-44 1:18:12
F40-44 1:27:05
M85-89 1:42:15
M50-54 1:50:25
M45-49 1:54:50
F50-54 1:54:53

1E:12
11:18
11:20
11:54
11:58
12:35
14:01
16:27
17:46
18:29
18:29

Bill Beauchamp supervises the Bossetti 10K on
New Year’s Day



Mike

Ll Nishimoto
&

Beth
Blackburn

Darrio Herrera 1, Kevin Davies 2, Tim Noonan 3

Bossetti

10 K

Naoto Inada John Simonds



